FI GURE 1 (40 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 01-06-2010 Time: 13:02:31

Record Sel ected for Analysis

NEW BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ DUBLI N GA US
Channel 21 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 102. m RCAMSL 00161 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 032-31-26 Longitude 0082-55-23

St at us APP Zone Bor der

Last update 00000000 Cutoff date 20090825 Docket

Coment s

Appl i cant GEORG A EAGLE BROADCASTI NG, | NC.

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 15. 000 84.8 40.7
45.0 15. 000 87.2 41.1
90. 0 15. 000 88.5 41.2
135.0 15. 000 101. 6 42.9
180. 0 15. 000 80. 3 40. 1
225.0 15. 000 93.6 41.9
270.0 15. 000 74.1 39. 2
315. 0 15. 000 64.3 37.6

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Cal
NEW

Start of

Proposed Station

I Cty/State

DUBLI N GA

Interference Anal ysis

ARN

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal |
WLACQ
WAAU- LP
WPHJ- CA
WPCH- TV
NEW
W62DE
W62DE
NEW
V\DHN
NEW
NEW
NEW
W21CU- D
V21BK
W21BK
WPBA
NEW
NEW
WANX- LD
W21CY- D
NEW
WLOCP
VKSY- LP
VKSY- LP
NEW
W21CK- D
W21CK- D
V21CA
V21CA

Cty/State
VI DALI A GA
AUGUSTA GA
VI DALI A GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
TI FTON GA
TI FTON GA
VALDOSTA GA
DOTHAN AL
MONTGOVERY AL
GAl NESVI LLE FL
LI VE QAK FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
HOVERVI LLE GA
LA GRANGE GA
MOULTRI E GA

SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA
SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA

UNADI LLA GA
CHARLOTTE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
COLUMBI A SC
COLUMBI A SC
FLORENCE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
COLLEGEDALE TN
COLLEGEDALE TN
COLLEGEDALE TN
ATHENS GA
AUGUSTA GA
MACON GA
SAVANNAH GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
STATESBORO GA
VI DALI A GA

Di st (km Status

53.6 LIC
127.7 LIC
53.2 APP
194.2 LIC
111.1 APP
132.2 CP
132.2 APP
195.5 APP
266.8 CP MDD
316.3 APP
347.0 APP
256.3 APP
358.3 CP
259.9 APP
259.9 LIC
190.0 LIC
112.8 APP
111.1 APP
191.6 CP MOD
165.7 CP
219.0 APP
190.7 LIC
308.5 LIC
308.5 CP
86.9 APP
352.2 CP
352.2 LIC
248.2 CP
248.2 LIC
391.1 CP MOD
296.3 CP
296.3 APP
341.7 CP
341.7 LIC
341.7 CP
139.7 APP
111.1 APP
65.1 APP
157.6 CP MOD
64.7 APP
117.8 LIC
59.0 CP

Application Ref.

BLTT
BLTTL
BPTTA
BLCDT
BNPDTL

BDI STTL
BDFCDTL

BNPDTL
BMPCDT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL

BDCCDTL

BSTA
BLTTL
BLEDT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BMPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BLTTL

BDFCDTL

BNPDTL
BPDTA
BLDTA

BDFCDTT

BLTTL
BMPCDT
BPCDT
BMPCDT

BDFCDTA

BLTTA
BPTTA
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BMPCDT
BNPDTL
BLTT
BNPTTL

20090825AHZ

No.

- 20040915ADW
- 20010205AAD
- 20020523AAY
- 20050204AAD
- 20090825BBT
- 20090414ACC
- 20091118ACGP
- 20090825CAG
-20080114ABC
- 20091026 ABF
- 20090825A0
- 20090825CAL
-20061026ACC
-20091230ABR
-19961211JA
- 20041013ABK
- 20090825ADK
-20090825BBR
- 20090824 AEV
- 20090825AEZ
- 20090825ASR
- 20001220ADA
- 20080923ADP
-20090916ACV
- 20090825AYG
- 20090825BHN
- 20071129AEP
- 20060403A0F
-20031001ALE
- 20080620ALY
- 20080225ABE
- 20080619AFO
- 20090824AET
-20010111AA
- 20030304AAR
- 20090825AJU
- 20090825BBQ
- 20090825AVVO
-20090918AAU
- 20090825AFS
-19990603JE
- 20000828AEZ

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 1



Chann
14

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WL4CQ VI DALI A GA

Chan
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
16
16
21
22
22
28
28
29
29
29
Pr op

Application Ref.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
NEW
WNFT- LD
NEW
NEW
NEW
WOXT- LD
NEW
NEW
NEW
WIBS- LP
WIBS- LP
NEW
WDVA- LD
WBB- TV
WITVI
WL4AS
VWWA- TV
VWWA- TV
NEW
NEW
NEW
W.FW LP
WGXA
WGXA
NEW
W CL
W CL
WIGS
WIGS
NEW
NEW
NEW

osal

Cty/State
CH PLEY FL
GAl NESVI LLE FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
MONTI CELLO FL
QUI NCY FL
ST. AUGUSTI NE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
MACON GA
ROVE GA
HI CKORY NC
WEST ASHEVI LLE NC
ANDERSON SC
ANDERSON SC
FLORENCE SC
FLORENCE SC
MYRTLE BEACH SC
CHATTANOCGA TN
MACON GA
MACON GA
DUBLI N GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
HARDEEVI LLE SC
HARDEEVI LLE SC
AUGUSTA GA
MACON GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA

causes no interference

Di st (km) Status

332.9 APP BNPDTL
286.4 CP BDCCDTL
223.5 APP BSFDTL
234.2 APP BNPDTL
272.3 APP BNPDTL
276.9 CP BDCCDTL
219.9 APP BNPDTL
263.7 APP BNPDTL
219.9 APP BNPDTL
247.5 APP BDI SDTL
247.5 APP BDI STTL
127.1 APP BNPDTL
131.0 CP BDCCDTL
339.9 APP BDRTCDT
406.5 CP BDRTET
375.5 CP BDFCDTT
272.2 CP MOD BMPCDT
272.2 PLN DTVPLN
344.9 APP BNPDTL
340.4 APP BNPDTL
356.6 APP BNPDTL
405.9 APP BDI SDTL
116.8 LIC BLCDT
116.8 PLN DTVPLN
53.6 APP BNPDTL
110.0 CP MOD BMPCDT
110.0 PLN DTVPLN
110.0 CP BPCDT
110.0 PLN DTVPLN
127.1 APP BNPDTL
129.7 APP BNPDTT
116.8 APP BNPDTL

No.
- 20040915ADW

Application Ref.

No.

- 20090825AVP
-20061017ABD
- 20060630BKJ
-20090825BNMA
- 20090825ANL
- 20070425AI F
- 20090825AMR
- 20090825AMC
-20090825BLL
-20091015AAN
-20091127ABG
- 20091231ABW
- 20061026ACN
- 20090625ABT
-20090114ACC
- 20060314ACB
- 20080620ADM
- DTVP0497

- 20090825AZM
- 20090904ACE
- 20090825AzV
- 20091218AFB
- 20070501AAI
- DTVP0547

- 20090825AHZ
- 20090918AAU
- DTVP0783

- 20080718AAH
- DTVP1038
-20100104AAH
- 20090825BMS
- 20090825AFA

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WAAU- LP AUGUSTA GA

18

Chan
14

Interference to Affected Station 2

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
WWYA- TV

Cty/State
ANDERSON SC

Di st (km Status
135.5 CP MOD BMPCDT

No.
- 20010205AAD

Application Ref.

No.
- 20080620ADM



14
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
21
32
32
32
33
33

WWYA- TV
WUIVG- DT
NEW
NEW
NEW
WIXE- LD
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
WYGA- LD
NEW
NEW
WL.CN- CD
VWNEH
VWNEH
VWNEH
WFXB
WFXB

VW2 6BE
WLODD- D
WLICR- D
NEW
VRLK- TV
VRLK- TV
VRLK- TV
VEBA- TV
VEBA- TV

ANDERSON SC
ATHENS GA

MACON GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
DOTHAN AL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
MONTI CELLO FL
QUI NCY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
CHARLESTON SC
GREENWOOD SC
GREENWOOD SC
GREENWOOD SC
MYRTLE BEACH SC
MYRTLE BEACH SC
CHATTANOOGA TN
BREVARD NC
TRYON NC

DUBLI N GA
COLUMBI A SC
COLUMBI A SC
COLUMBI A SC
ALLENDALE SC
ALLENDALE SC

135.
180.
156.
156.
402.
354.
370.
399.
387.
387.
212.
313.
156.
188.
104.
104.
104.
281.
281.
351.
200.
203.
127.
130.
130.
130.

70.

70.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

5 PLN DTVPLN
3 CP BDRTCT
6 APP BNPDTL
6 APP BNPDTL
6 APP BNPDTL
2 LIC BLDTL
1 APP BNPDTL
4 APP BNPDTL
0 APP BNPDTL
0 APP BNPDTL
7 CP BDI SDTL
4 APP BNPDTL
6 APP BNPDTL
8 LIC BLDTA
2 LIC BLEDT
2 PLN DTVPLN
2 CP BPEDT
3 PLN DTVPLN
3 LIC BLCDT
5 APP BDI SDTL
8 LIC BLDTT
8 LIC BLDTT
7 APP BNPDTL
9 LIC BMLEDT
9 PLN DTVPLN
9 CP BPEDT
3 LIC BLEDT
3 PLN DTVPLN

- DTVP0497

- 20090601AVA
- 20090825AVR
- 20090825AGD
- 20090825ANQ
- 20090624ABJ
- 20090825BVH
- 20090825AWN
- 20090825ALY
- 20090825BI A
- 20090918ACH
- 20090825AHG
- 20090825AFY
- 20090616AAY
- 20050322ACH
- DTVP0636

- 20080620ACH
- DTVP0637
-20070205AC]
- 20090813ACY
- 200906 15AAW
- 20090615ACP
- 20090825AHZ
- 20040826AAL
- DTVP1188

- 20080620ACO
- 20050915AAY
- DTVP1223

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WPHJ - CA VI DALI A GA

19

Chan
16
16
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

Interference to Affected Station 3

Application Ref.
BPTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
WGXA
WGXA
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
WIEV- TV
WIEV- TV
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

Cty/State
MACON GA
MACON GA
VALDOSTA GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
MONTGOVERY AL
GAl NESVI LLE FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ALBANY GA

Di st (km Status
116.
116.
173.
116.
356.
310.
231.
231.
343.
220.
255.
169.

4 LIC BLCDT

4 PLN DTVPLN
3 APP BNPDTL
4 APP BNPDTL
5 APP BNPDTL
1 APP BNPDTL
6 LIC BLCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
7 APP BNPDTL
0 APP BNPDTL
4 APP BNPDTL
7 APP BNPDTL

No.
- 20020523AAY

Application Ref.

No.

- 20070501AAI
- DTVP0547

- 20090825AHG
- 20090825AFY
- 20091026ABG
- 20090825ANR
- 20030328ANV
- DTVP0655

-20090825BW
- 20090825BLU
- 20090825AA0
- 20090825CAA



19 NEW

19 WCCL-TV
19 WGCL-TV
19 WGCL-TV
19 NEW

19 NEW

19 NEW

19 WO9HK-D
19 W9DD D
19 WO9DB-D
19 WOCR-D
19 NEW

20 NEW

20 Ws2DE
20 NEW

21 NEW

22 WCL

22  WCL

34  NEW

34  NEW

34  NEW

Pr oposal

ALBANY GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA

CAM LLA/ MOULTRI E GA
HOVERVI LLE GA
VALDOSTA GA
BLACK MOUNTAI N NC
BREVARD NC
FRANKLI N NC
TRYON NC
FLORENCE SC
AUGUSTA GA

TI FTON GA
VALDOSTA GA
DUBLI N GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
MACON GA

MACON GA

WARNER ROBI NS GA

causes no interference

169.
247.
247.
247.
193.
135.
176.
373.
330.
344.
340.
378.
126.
127.
176.

53.
110.
110.
116.
116.
116.

7 APP BNPDTL
2 PLN DTVPLN
2 CpP BPCDT
2 LIC BLCDT
0 APP BNPDTL
0 APP BNPDTL
0 APP BNPDTL
6 LIC BLDTT
4 LIC BLDTT
5 LIC BLDTT
7 LIC BLDTT
7 APP BNPDTL
1 APP BNPDTL
8 APP BDFCDTL
0 APP BNPDTL
2 APP BNPDTL
3 CP MOD BMPCDT
3 PLN DTVPLN
9 APP BNPDTL
3 APP BNPDTL
4 APP BNPDTL

- 20090825Al |
- DTVP0658

- 20040220ACX
-19981211KE

- 20090825AYL
- 20090825AGP
- 20090825CAF
-20090615AA0
- 20090615AAW
- 20080829ABC
- 20090615ACP
- 20090825AZ]
-20090825BBT
-20091118AGP
- 20090825CAG
- 20090825AHZ
- 20090918AAU
- DTVPO783

- 20090825AVW
- 20090825BSW
- 20090825AE]

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
20 WPCH TV ATLANTA GA

Interference to Affected Station 4

Application Ref.
BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |

19  VWHNT-DR
19 WGCL-TV
19 WGCL-TV
19 WCCL-TV
20 DWYLE
20 WYLE

20 DWYLE
20 WCOV- DR
20  WCOV-TV
20  WCOV-TV
20 WBXX-TV
20  WBXX-TV
21  WPBA

21 WPBA

21 NEW

21 VWHNS

21  WHNS

21  WHNS

Pr oposa

Cty/State
HUNTSVI LLE AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
FLORENCE AL
FLORENCE AL
FLORENCE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
CROSSVI LLE TN
CROSSVI LLE TN
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
DUBLI N GA
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC

causes no interference

Di st (km Status
226.
0.
0.
0.
288.
327.
325.
265.
265.
265.
255.
255,
5.
5.
194.
215.
215.
215.

4 APP BPRM
0 PLN DTVPLN
0 CP BPCDT
1 LIC BLCDT
8 APP BMPCDT
9 PLN DTVPLN
3 CP BPCDT
4 APP BPRM
4 PLN DTVPLN
4 CP BPCDT
9 CP BPCDT
9 PLN DTVPLN
4 LIC BLEDT
3 PLN DTVPLN
2 APP BNPDTL
4 CP BPCDT
4 PLN DTVPLN
4 APP BMPCDT

No.
- 20050204AAD

Application Ref.

No.

- 20090423ADN
- DTVP0658

- 20040220ACX
-19981211KE
- 20070920ABE
- DTVP0697
-19991101ALK
- 20080819ADH
- DTVP0699

- 20090206 AAN
- 20080619AKH
- DTVPO725
-20041013ABK
- DTVP0740

- 20090825AHZ
- 20080225ABE
- DTVPO766

- 20080619AFO

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 NEW AUGUSTA GA BNPDTL -20090825BBT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 W9DD-D BREVARD NC 212.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAW
19 WOCR-D TRYON NC 217.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090615ACP
20 WXS-LD JACKSONVILLE AL 336.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGC
20 NEW LI VE QAK FL 352.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAK
20 NEW MADI SON FL 346.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHV
20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 373.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJC
20  WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 206.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD
20  WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 206.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O708
20 Ws2DE TI FTON GA 241.8 APP BDFCDTL  -20091118AGP
20 NEW VALDOSTA GA 299.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAG
20 NEW FAYETTEVI LLE NC 329.1 APP BNPDTL -20091023AHI
20 WCCB HI CKORY NC 280.3 APP BDRTCDT - 20090824AHX
20 W8BJ MARI ON, ETC. NC 273.2 APP BDI SDTT - 20091015AAP
20 NEW W LM NGTON NC 382.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVB
20 WBXX-TV CROSSVILLE TN 367.5 CP BPCDT - 20080619AKH
20 WBXX-TV CROSSVILLE TN 367.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O725
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 2.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 0.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 111.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 192.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
21  WI1CA COLUMBI A SC 139.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403A0F

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
20 W52DE TI FTON GA BDI STTL - 20090414AGC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 WGXA MACON GA 145.3 LIC BLCDT -20070501AA
16 WGXA MACON GA 145.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0547
19 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 95.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLU
19 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 129.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AA0
19 NEW ALBANY GA 63.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAA
19 NEW ALBANY GA 63.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825Al |
19 NEW CAM LLA/ MOULTRI E GA 65.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYL
19 NEW HOVERVI LLE GA 76.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AGP
19 NEW VALDCSTA GA 72.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAF



20 \B4BI Bl RM NGHAM AL 385.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20091216AAC
20 WIXS-LD JACKSONVI LLE AL 313.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ACC
20 WCOV- DR MONTGOMERY AL 257.9 APP BPRM - 20080819ADH
20 WCOV- TV MONTGOMVERY AL 257.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0699

20 WCOV- TV MONTGOVERY AL 257.9 CP BPCDT - 20090206 AAN
20 NEW DUNNELLON FL 273.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BFT
20 NEW GAI NESVI LLE FL 243.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AQ
20 NEW LI VE OAK FL 144.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAK
20 NEW MADI SON FL 113.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHV
20 NEW OCALA FL 257.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AMY
20 WOWY- LD PANAVA CITY FL 216.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061019ABB
20 NEW REDDI CK FL 263.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AKM
20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 132.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A1C
20 WARP- CD TAMPA- ST. PETERSBURG FL 406.5 LIC BLDTA -20091029ABJ
20 NEW W LLI STON FL 263.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BUO
20 WPCH- TV  ATLANTA GA 274.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD
20 WPCH- TV  ATLANTA GA 274.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0708

20 NEW AUGUSTA GA 241.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBT
20 NEW VALDOSTA GA 72.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAG
21 NEW LI VE OAK FL 144.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21 WANX- LD COLUMBUS GA 172.2 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 132.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 W21CY-D HOVERVI LLE GA 76.2 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 85.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 136.5 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 136.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0864

24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 136.5 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
27 WIXL- TV  TALLAHASSEE FL 96.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0978

27 WIXL- TV  TALLAHASSEE FL 96.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080609AAL

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 W62DE TI FTON GA BDFCDTL  -20091118AGP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

19 NEW PANAMA CI TY FL 216.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BW
19 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 95.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLU
19 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 129.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AA0
19 NEW ALBANY GA 63.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAA
19 NEW ALBANY GA 63.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825Al |

19 NEW CAM LLA/ MOULTRI E GA 65.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYL
19 NEW HOVERVI LLE GA 76.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AGP
19 NEW VALDOSTA GA 72.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAF
20 WB4BI Bl RM NGHAM AL 385.6 APP BDI SDTL  -20091216AAC
20 WXS-LD JACKSONVILLE AL 313.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGC
20 WCOV-DR MONTGOVERY AL 257.9 APP BPRM - 20080819ADH



20 WCOV-TV  MONTGOVERY AL 257.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0699

20 WCOV-TV MONTGOVERY AL 257.9 CP BPCDT - 20090206 AAN
20 NEW DUNNELLON FL 273.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BFT
20 NEW GAI NESVI LLE FL 243.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Q
20 NEW LI VE OAK FL 144.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAK
20 NEW MADI SON FL 113.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHV
20 NEW OCALA FL 257.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AMY
20 WVWWDWY-LD PANAMA CITY FL 216.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061019ABB
20 NEW REDDI CK FL 263.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AKM
20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 132.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AJC
20 WARP-CD TAMPA-ST. PETERSBURG FL  406.5 LIC BLDTA - 20091029ABJ
20 NEW W LLI STON FL 263.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BUO
20 WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 274.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD
20 WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 274.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0708

20 NEW AUGUSTA GA 241.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBT
20 NEW VALDOSTA GA 72.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAG
21 NEW LI VE OAK FL 144.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21 WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 172.2 CP MOD BWMPDTL - 20090824 AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 132.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21  W21CY-D HOVERVILLE GA 76.2 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW LA GRANCE GA 225.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 85.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH AR HBH BB B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 NEW VALDOSTA GA BNPDTL - 20090825CAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

19 NEW GAlI NESVI LLE FL 172.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ANR
19 NEW PANAMA CI TY FL 201.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BW
19 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 60.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLU
19 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 95.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AA0
19 NEW ALBANY GA 116.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAA
19 NEW ALBANY GA 116.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825Al |
19 NEW CAM LLA/ MOULTRI E GA 78.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYL
19 NEW HOVERVI LLE GA 53.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AGP
19 NEW VALDOSTA GA 0.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAF
20 WXS-LD JACKSONVILLE AL 377.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGC
20 WCOV-DR MONTGOVERY AL 296.4 APP BPRM - 20080819ADH
20 WCOV-TV  MONTGOVERY AL 296.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0699

20  WCOV-TV  MONTGOVERY AL 296.4 CP BPCDT - 20090206 AAN
20 NEW DUNNELLON FL 202.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BFT
20 NEW GAl NESVI LLE FL 172.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Q
20 NEW LI VE QAK FL 73.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAK
20 NEW MADI SON FL 46.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHV
20 WBCF-LP MELBOURNE FL 391.0 CP BDI SDTL - 20090630ACW
20 NEW OCALA FL 188.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AMY
20 WWY-LD PANAMA CITY FL 201.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABB



20 NEW REDDI CK FL 195.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AKM
20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 99.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AJC
20 WARP- CD TAMPA- ST. PETERSBURG FL 334.1 LIC BLDTA -20091029ABJ
20 NEW W LLI STON FL 193.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUO
20 WPCH- TV  ATLANTA GA 346.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD
20 WPCH- TV  ATLANTA GA 346.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO708

20 NEW AUGUSTA GA 299.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBT
20 W62DE TI FTON GA 72.5 CP BDI STTL -20090414AGC
20 W62DE TI FTON GA 72.5 APP BDFCDTL -20091118AGP
21 NEW GAI NESVI LLE FL 172.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825A0

21 NEW LI VE OAK FL 73.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 195.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 W21CY-D HOVERVI LLE GA 53.4 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 157.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 \DHN DOTHAN AL BMPCDT -20080114ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 WCOV-DR MONTGOVERY AL 114.6 APP BPRM - 20080819ADH
20 WCOV-TV  MONTGOVERY AL 114.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0699
20 WCOV-TV  MONTGOVERY AL 114.6 CP BPCDT - 20090206 AAN
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 294.5 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 294.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O740
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 266.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
22 \W\BW TUSKEGEE AL 109.8 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
22 \W\BW TUSKEGEE AL 109.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO775

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 Ws4BI Bl RM NGHAM AL 135.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20091216AAC
20 WXS-LD JACKSONVI LLE AL 135.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGC

20  WCOV-DR MONTGOVERY AL 41.8 APP BPRM - 20080819ADH



20 WCOV-TV  MONTGOVERY AL 41.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0699

20 WCOV-TV MONTGOVERY AL 41.8 CP BPCDT - 20090206 AAN
21 VADHN DOTHAN AL 152.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734

21 VADHN DOTHAN AL 152.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW FORT WALTON FL 213.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BVK
21 NEW LI VE OAK FL 391.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21  W1CU-D PANAMA CITY FL 230.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ACC
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 241.1 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 241.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O740

21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 400.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 397.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 124.8 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 316.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21  W21Cy-D HOVERVI LLE GA 354.6 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW LA GRANCE GA 114.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21  VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 254.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090916ACV
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 238.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
21 WAPT JACKSON M5 376.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO755

21 WAPT JACKSON M5 376.4 APP BPCDT -20091118AFN
21 VWAPT JACKSON MsS 376.4 CP BPCDT -19990915ATM
21  W1CS-D MERI DAN MS 220.2 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090511AZY
21  W1BZ COLLEGEDALE TN 319.4 CP BDFCDTA - 20090824AET
22 V\BW TUSKECEE AL 43.9 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
22 V\BW TUSKECEE AL 44.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO775

22 NEW FORT WALTON FL 213.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BWV

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 NEW GAl NESVI LLE FL BNPDTL -20090825A0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 NEW DUNNELLON FL 30.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BFT
20 NEW GAl NESVI LLE FL 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Q
20 NEW LI VE QAK FL 98.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAK
20 NEW MADI SON FL 147.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHV
20 WBCF-LP MELBOURNE FL 228.5 CP BDI SDTL - 20090630ACW
20 NEW OCALA FL 22.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AMY
20 NEW REDDI CK FL 33.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AKM
20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 208.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJC
20 WARP-CD TAMPA-ST. PETERSBURG FL 172.6 LIC BLDTA -20091029ABJ
20 NEW W LLI STON FL 20.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUO
20 NEW VALDOSTA GA 172.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAG
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 333.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 333.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 179.9 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 179.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0739
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 179.9 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
21 NEW FORT WALTON FL 408.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BVK



21 WALO- LP  JUPI TER FL 389.2 CP BDI SDTL - 20080219AQV
21 NEW LI VE OAK FL 98.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21 W21AU ORLANDO FL 139.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826 AA0
21 W21CU-D PANAMA CITY FL 319.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACC
21 WANX- LD COLUMBUS GA 401.6 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824 AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 347.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 W21CYy-D HOVERVI LLE GA 182.2 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 327.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
22 WA3CE LEALMAN FL 153.6 CP BDI SDTL - 20090629ABV

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 NEW LI VE QAK FL BNPDTL - 20090825CAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

20 NEW DUNNELLON FL 129.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BFT
20 NEW GAlI NESVI LLE FL 98.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825A0Q
20 NEW LI VE QAK FL 0.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAK
20 NEW MADI SON FL 58.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHV
20 NEW OCALA FL 114.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AMY
20 NEW REDDI CK FL 122.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AKM
20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 132.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJC
20 NEW W LLI STON FL 119.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUO
20 Ws2DE TI FTON GA 144.7 APP BDFCDTL  -20091118AGP
20 NEW VALDOSTA GA 73.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAG
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 249.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734

21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 249.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 391.7 APP BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 276.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 276.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0739

21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 276.0 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
21 NEW FORT WALTON FL 349.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVK
21 NEW GAlI NESVI LLE FL 98.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0

21 Wl1AU ORLANDO FL 232.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20080826AA0
21  Wl1CU-D PANAMA CITY FL 259.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ACC
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 352.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 352.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 304.5 CP MOD BWMPDTL - 20090824AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 256.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21  W1CY-D HOVERVILLE GA 91.4 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA 361.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 229.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 W21CU-D PANAMA CI TY FL BDCCDTL  -20061026ACC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 NEW MADI SON FL 204.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHV
20 WDWY-LD PANAMA CITY FL 28.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABB
20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 131.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJC
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 107.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 107.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 230.2 APP BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
21 NEW FORT WALTON FL 90.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVK
21 NEW GAlI NESVI LLE FL 319.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0
21 NEW LI VE QAK FL 259.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 238.5 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 358.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21  W1CY-D HOVERVILLE GA 281.3 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA 283.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 276.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
21  Wl1Cs-D MERIDAN Ms 358.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090511AZY
22 NEW FORT WALTON FL 90.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVW
22  WPFN-CA PANAMA CITY FL 18.2 LIC BLTTL -19970408JA

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 W21BK TALLAHASSEE FL BSTA -20091230ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 NEW GAl NESVI LLE FL 205.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825A0Q
20 NEW LI VE CAK FL 127.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAK
20 NEW MADI SON FL 70.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHV
20 WW-LD PANAMA CITY FL 107.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABB
20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 4.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AJC
20 Ws2DE TI FTON GA 128.9 APP BDFCDTL - 20091118AGP
20 NEW VALDCSTA GA 95.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAG
21  WDHN DOTHAN AL 128.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734
21  WDHN DOTHAN AL 128.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 279.4 APP BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 356.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 356.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O739
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 356.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AHV
21 NEW FORT WALTON FL 224.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BVK



21 NEW GAI NESVI LLE FL 205.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825A0

21 NEW LI VE OAK FL 127.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21 W21AU ORLANDO FL 344.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826 AA0
21 W21CU-D PANAMA CITY FL 136.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACC
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 363.0 LIC BLEDT - 20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 363.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0740

21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 371.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 370.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBR
21 WANX- LD COLUMBUS GA 219.5 CP MAD BWMPDTL - 20090824 AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 259.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 W21CYy-D HOVERVI LLE GA 148.3 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW LA GRANCE GA 276.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 194.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 12.8 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 12.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0864

24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 12.8 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
36 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 36.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AMB
36 NEW ADEL GA 115.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYD

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 W21BK TALLAHASSEE FL BLTTL -19961211JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 NEW GAl NESVI LLE FL 205.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825A0Q
20 NEW LI VE CAK FL 127.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAK
20 NEW MADI SON FL 70.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHV
20 WW-LD PANAMA CITY FL 107.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABB
20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 4.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJC
20 Ws2DE TI FTON GA 128.9 APP BDFCDTL  -20091118AGP
20 NEW VALDCSTA GA 95.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAG
21  WDHN DOTHAN AL 128.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 128.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 279.4 APP BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 356.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 356.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O739
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 356.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AHV
21 NEW FORT WALTON FL 224.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BVK
21 NEW GAl NESVI LLE FL 205.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0
21 NEW LI VE QAK FL 127.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21 WI1AU ORLANDO FL 344.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826AA0
21 W1CU-D PANAMA CITY FL 136.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ACC
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 363.0 LIC BLEDT - 20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 363.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O740
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 371.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 370.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 219.5 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 259.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ



21 W21Cy-D HOVERVI LLE GA 148.3 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW LA GRANCE GA 276.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21 WLOCP MOULTRI E GA 72.4 LIC BLTTL -20001220ADA
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 194.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 12.8 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 12.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0864

24  WLF TALLAHASSEE FL 12.8 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
36 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 36.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ANVB
36 NEW ADEL GA 115.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYD

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA BLEDT - 20041013ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 5.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD
20 WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 5.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0708
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 294.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 294.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 190.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 WHNS GREENVI LLE SC 219.0 CP BPCDT - 20080225ABE
21 WHNS GREENVI LLE SC 219.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO766
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 219.0 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
21 WUXP-TV NASHVILLE TN 357.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20010525AA]
21 WUXP-TV NASHVILLE TN 357.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0768
Total scenarios = 40

Result key: 1

Scenari o 1 Affected station 16 WPBA

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 21A GA ATLANTA BLEDT 20041013ABK LIC

HAAT 266.0 m ATV ERP  55.4 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 4187370 17334. 3

not affected by terrain | osses 4173800 17097.9

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 276151 1824.9

lost to ATV I X only 276151 1824.9

lost to all IX 276151 1824.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

20A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20050204AAD LIC
21A AL DOTHAN DTVPLN DTVP0734 PLN

21A SC GREENVI LLE BPCDT 20080225ABE CP



21A TN NASHVI LLE BVMPCDT 20010525AA CP
After Analysis
Results for: 21A GA ATLANTA BLEDT 20041013ABK LIC

HAAT 266.0 m ATV ERP  55.4 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 4187370 17334. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 4173800 17097.9
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 276151 1824.9
lost to ATV I X only 276151 1824.9
lost to all IX 276151 1824.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
20A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20050204AAD LIC
21A AL DOTHAN DTVPLN DTVP0734 PLN
21A SC GREENVI LLE BPCDT 20080225ABE CP
21A TN NASHVI LLE BMPCDT 20010525AA) CP
21A GA DUBLI N BNPDTL 20090825AHZ APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA BNPDTL - 20090825ADK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 NEW AUGUSTA GA 2.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBT
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 374.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 374.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 400.0 APP BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
21 NEW LI VE QAK FL 352.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 206.9 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 206.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO740
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 2.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 280.7 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 112.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21  W1CY-D HOVERVILLE GA 261.9 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA 290.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21  VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 316.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20090916ACV
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 194.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG



- 20090825BHN
- 20071129AEP
-20081215AAQ
- 20060331AVP
- 20060403ACF
- 20080620ALY
- DTVPO765

- 20080225ABE
- DTVP0766

- 20080619AFO
- 20090824 AET
- 20090825AJU
-20061201AJF
- 20080804ABS
- 20090825BBQ
- 20090825AVD
- 20090825AFS

21  W21CK-D CHARLOTTE NC 240.6 CP BPDTA
21  W21CK-D CHARLOTTE NC 240.6 LIC BLDTA
21  WNWLD RALEIGH NC 422.9 CP BDCCDTL
21 weld STATESVI LLE NC 300.2 APP BDFCDTT
21 W1CA COLUMBI A SC 137.2 CP BDFCDTT
21 WWB FLORENCE SC 286.8 CP MOD BMPCDT
21 WWB FLORENCE SC 286.6 PLN DTVPLN
21 WHNS GREENVI LLE SC 212.8 CP BPCDT
21 WHNS GREENVI LLE SC 212.8 PLN DTVPLN
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 212.8 APP BMPCDT
21 WelBZz COLLEGEDALE TN 328.0 CP BDFCDTA
22 NEW ATHENS GA 84.5 APP BNPDTL
22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 227.6 CP BDFCDTA
22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 227.6 APP BMPDTA
22 NEW AUGUSTA GA 2.3 APP BNPDTL
22 NEW MACON GA 144.3 APP BNPDTL
22 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 144.2 APP BNPDTL
Total scenarios = 26
Resul t key: 41
Scenario 1 Affected station 17 NEW
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 21A GA AUGUSTA BNPDTL 20090825ADK APP
HAAT 151.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 446435 6978. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 446434 6977.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2447 171.0
lost to ATV I X only 2447 171.0
lost to all IX 2447 171.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
21A SC GREENVI LLE BPCDT 20080225ABE CP
After Analysis
Results for: 21A GA AUGUSTA BNPDTL 20090825ADK APP
HAAT 151.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 446435 6978.5
not affected by terrain | osses 446434 6977.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2551 175.0
lost to ATV I X only 2551 175.0
lost to all IX 2551 175.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
21A SC GREENVI LLE BPCDT 20080225ABE CP
21A GA DUBLI N BNPDTL 20090825AHZ APP

Percent new I X = 0. 0234%



Wrst case new | X 0. 0234% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATI ON | S SHOM-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI Q)

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA BNPDTL - 20090825BBR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 NEW AUGUSTA GA 0.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBT
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 372.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 372.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 397.7 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABF
21 NEW LI VE OAK FL 352.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 204.7 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 204.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0740
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 2.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 278.4 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 111.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21  W21CY-D HOVERVILLE GA 261.0 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA 287.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21  VKSY-LP SUMMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 314.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20090916ACV
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 192.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
21  W21CK-D CHARLOTTE NC 241.9 CP BPDTA - 20090825BHN
21  W21CK-D CHARLOTTE NC 241.9 LIC BLDTA -20071129AEP
21  WNWLD RALEIGH NC 424.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAQ
21 weld STATESVI LLE NC 301.4 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331AVP
21 WI1CA COLUMBI A SC 139.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403A0F
21 WWB FLORENCE SC 289.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ALY
21 WWB FLORENCE SC 288.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO765
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 212.6 CP BPCDT - 20080225ABE
21 WHNS GREENVI LLE SC 212.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0766
21 WHNS GREENVI LLE SC 212.6 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
21 WelBZz COLLEGEDALE TN 326.3 CP BDFCDTA - 20090824AET
22 NEW ATHENS GA 82.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJU
22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 225.6 CP BDFCDTA - 20061201AJF
22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 225.6 APP BMPDTA - 20080804 ABS
22 NEW AUGUSTA GA 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBQ
22 NEW MACON GA 142.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVWD
22 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 142.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFS
Total scenarios = 32

Resul t key: 77

Scenari o 11 Affected station 18 NEW



Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 21A GA AUGUSTA BNPDTL  20090825BBR APP
HAAT 151.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 380548 3750. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 380544 3748. 8
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 307170 3236.0
lost to ATV I X only 307170 3236.0
lost to all IX 307170 3236.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 11
21A GA ATLANTA BLEDT 20041013ABK LIC
21A GA AUGUSTA BNPDTL 20090825ADK APP
21A SC COLUMBI A BDFCDTT  20060403AO0-F CP
21A SC FLORENCE BMPCDT 20080620ALY CP
21A SC GREENVI LLE BMPCDT 20080619AFO APP

After Analysis

Results for: 21A GA AUGUSTA BNPDTL ~ 20090825BBR APP
HAAT 151.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 380548 3750. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 380544 3748. 8
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 307545 3237.0
lost to ATV I X only 307545 3237.0
lost to all IX 307545 3237.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 11
21A GA ATLANTA BLEDT 20041013ABK LIC
21A GA AUGUSTA BNPDTL 20090825ADK APP
21A SC COLUMBI A BDFCDTT  20060403A0F CP
21A SC FLORENCE BMPCDT 20080620ALY CP
21A SC GREENVI LLE BMPCDT 20080619AFO APP
21A GA DUBLI N BNPDTL 20090825AHZ APP
Percent new I X = 0.5111%
Wor st case new I X 0.5111% Scenario 11

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



21

Chan
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
Pr op

WANX- LD

St ati ons

Cal |
WB4BI
W XS- LD
WCOV- DR
WCOV- TV
WCOV- TV
NEW
W62DE
WDHN
WDHN
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
W21CU- D
WPBA
WPBA
NEW
NEW
NEW
W21CY-D
NEW
VKSY- LP
NEW
W21CS-D
W21CA
VWHNS
VWHNS
VWHNS
W21BZ
V\BVM
V\BVM
WBKC- CA
WBKC- CA
NEW
NEW

osal

COLUMBUS GA

BMPDTL

Potentially Affecting This Station

Cty/State
Bl RM NGHAM AL
JACKSONVI LLE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TI FTON GA
DOTHAN AL
DOTHAN AL
MONTGOVERY AL
FORT WALTON FL
GAl NESVI LLE FL
LI VE QAK FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
DUBLI N GA
HOVERVI LLE GA
LA GRANGE GA
SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA
UNADI LLA GA
MERI DAN MS
COLUMBI A SC
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
COLLEGEDALE TN
TUSKEGEE AL
TUSKEGEE AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
MACON GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA

causes no interference

Di st (km Status

213.4 APP
146.6 CP
121.9 APP
121.9 PLN
121.9 CP
219.0 APP
172.2 APP
131.1 PLN
131.1 CP MOD
124.8 APP
267.5 APP
401.6 APP
304.5 APP
238.5 CP
163.8 LIC
163.9 PLN
280.7 APP
278.4 APP
191.6 APP
248.4 CP
57.9 APP
234.1 CP
115.4 APP
344.9 CP MDD
414.1 CP
375.7 CP
375.7 PLN
375.7 APP
294.1 CP
99.0 CP
99.8 PLN
193.1 CP
193.1 APP
137.2 APP
137.4 APP

- 20090824AEV

Application Ref. No.
BDI SDTL  -20091216AAC
BDCCDTL  -20061027AGC
BPRM - 20080819ADH
DTVPLN - DTVP0699
BPCDT - 20090206 AAN
BNPDTL -20090825AJC
BDFCDTL  -20091118AGP
DTVPLN - DTVP0734
BMPCDT -20080114ABC
BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
BNPDTL - 20090825BVK
BNPDTL -20090825A0
BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
BDCCDTL - 20061026ACC
BLEDT -20041013ABK
DTVPLN - DTVP0O740
BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
BDFCDTL - 20090916ACV
BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
BMPDTL -20090511AZY
BDFCDTT - 20060403A0F
BPCDT - 20080225ABE
DTVPLN - DTVP0O766
BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
BDFCDTA - 20090824AET
BPCDT - 20080618ADG
DTVPLN - DTVPO775
BDFCDTA - 20061201AJF
BMPDTA - 20080804ABS
BNPDTL - 20090825AVD
BNPDTL - 20090825AFS
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Chann

Anal ysi s

of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
W21CY-D HOVERVI LLE GA

21

Chan
20
20

Interference to Affected Station

20

Application Ref.

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
NEW
NEW

Cty/State
DUNNELLON FL
GAl NESVI LLE FL

Di st (km Status
212.6 APP
182.2 APP

No.
- 20090825AEZ

Application Ref. No.
BNPDTL - 20090825BFT
BNPDTL -20090825A0Q



20 NEW LI VE OAK FL 91.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAK
20 NEW MADI SON FL 94.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHV
20 NEW OCALA FL 193.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AWY
20 NEW REDDI CK FL 197.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AKM
20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 152.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AJC
20 NEW W LLI STON FL 201.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BUO
20 W62DE TIFTON GA 76.2 APP BDFCDTL - 20091118AGP
20 NEW VALDOSTA GA 53.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAG
21 VADHN DOTHAN AL 234.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734

21 VDHN DOTHAN AL 234.0 CP MOD BWMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 354.6 APP BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 362.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060627AAQ
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 362.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO739

21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 362.1 CP BPCDT - 20080619AHV
21 NEW FORT WALTON FL 365.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BVK
21 NEW GAI NESVI LLE FL 182.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825A0

21 NEW LI VE OAK FL 91.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21 W1AU ORLANDO FL 302.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826 AA0
21  W21CU-D PANAMA CITY FL 281.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACC
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 332.8 LIC BLEDT - 20041013ABK
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 332.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0740

21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 261.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 261.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBR
21 WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 248.4 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824 AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 165.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 NEW LA GRANCE GA 301.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 152.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
21 W1CA COLUMBI A SC 379.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403ACF
22 NEW MACON GA 202.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVVO
22 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 201.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFS

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA BNPDTL - 20090825ASR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 WB4BI Bl RM NGHAM AL 165.3 APP BDI SDTL  -20091216AAC
20 WXS-LD JACKSONVILLE AL 89.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGC
20 WCOV-DR MONTGOVERY AL 130.6 APP BPRM - 20080819ADH
20 WCOV-TV  MONTGOVERY AL 130.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0699
20  WCOV-TV MONTGOVERY AL 130.6 CP BPCDT - 20090206 AAN
20 Ws2DE TI FTON GA 225.4 APP BDFCDTL  -20091118AGP
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 179.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 179.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 114.1 APP BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
21 NEW FORT WALTON FL 298.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BVK
21 NEW LI VE QAK FL 361.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21  Wl1CU-D PANAMA CITY FL 283.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ACC



21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 131.0 LIC BLEDT - 20041013ABK
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 131.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0740

21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 290.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 287.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBR
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 57.9 CP MOD BWMPDTL - 20090824 AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 219.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21  W21CY-D HOVERVILLE GA 301.0 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21  VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 180.1 CP BDFCDTL -20090916ACV
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 157.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
21  W1CS-D MERI DAN MS 323.1 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090511AZY
21 WI1CA CCOLUMBI A SC 416.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403A0F
21  VHNS GREENVI LLE SC 349.9 CP BPCDT - 20080225ABE
21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC 349.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO766

21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC 349.9 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
21  W1BZ COLLEGEDALE TN 242.3 CP BDFCDTA - 20090824AET
22 V\BW TUSKECEE AL 109.5 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
22 \\BW TUSKECEE AL 110.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO775

22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 153.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20061201AJF
22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 153.3 APP BMPDTA - 20080804ABS
22 NEW MACON GA 156.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVD
22  WKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE, TRION GA 180.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20091214ABM
22 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 156.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFS

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 WLOCP MOULTRI E GA BLTTL -20001220ADA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 NEW LI VE QAK FL 145.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAK
20 NEW MADI SON FL 93.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHV
20 WWY-LD PANAMA CITY FL 151.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABB
20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 74.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJC
20 Ws2DE TI FTON GA 65.7 APP BDFCDTL  -20091118AGP
20 NEW VALDOSTA GA 78.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAG
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 117.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 117.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 247.8 APP BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
21 NEW FORT WALTON FL 253.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BVK
21 NEW GAlI NESVI LLE FL 240.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0
21 NEW LI VE QAK FL 145.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAL
21 Wl1AU ORLANDO FL 377.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20080826AA0
21  Wl1CU-D PANAMA CITY FL 176.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ACC
21  W1BK TALLAHASSEE FL 72.4 APP BSTA -20091230ABR
21  Wi1BK TALLAHASSEE FL 72.4 LIC BLTTL -19961211JA
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 293.9 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 294.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O740
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 303.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 301.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR



21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 162.3 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 190.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21  W1CY-D HOVERVILLE GA 117.0 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA 220.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21  VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 388.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20090916ACV
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 121.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
22 NEW MACON GA 187.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVO
22 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 187.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFS
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 76.6 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 76.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0864

24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 76.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
36 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 50.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AMVB
36 NEW ADEL GA 69.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYD
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 VKSY- LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA BLTTL - 20080923ADP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan

19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

Cal |
WHNT- DR
WECL- TV
WECL- TV
WECL- TV
WB4B|
WIXS- LD
WPCH- TV
WPCH- TV
VDHN
VDHN
NEW
WPBA
WPBA
NEW
NEW
WANX- LD
NEW
NEW
NEW
W21CS- D
W21CA
VWHNS
VWHNS
VWHNS
W21BZ
W21BZ
W1BZ
WUXP- TV
WUXP- TV

Cty/State
HUNTSVI LLE AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
Bl RM NGHAM AL
JACKSONVI LLE AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
DOTHAN AL
DOTHAN AL
MONTGOVERY AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
DUBLI N GA
LA GRANGE GA
UNADI LLA GA
MERI DAN M5
COLUMBI A SC
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
COLLEGEDALE TN
COLLEGEDALE TN
COLLECGEDALE TN
NASHVI LLE TN
NASHVI LLE TN

Di st (km) Status
116.
114.
114.
114.
181.
118.
114.
114.
358.
358.
254,
118.
118.
316.
314.
234.
308.
180.
292,
388.
399.
251.
251.
251.

65.

65.

65.
241.
241.

WWNNNOOOOINOIORUIPFPOUITO W00 0000 00 WOWWOWNOWO O

APP BPRM
PLN DTVPLN
cP BPCDT
LIC BLCDT
APP BDI SDTL
cP BDCCDTL
LIC BLCDT

PLN DTVPLN
PLN DTVPLN
CP MOD BMPCDT

APP BNPDTL
LIC BLEDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
CP MOD BMPDTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
CP MOD BMPDTL
cP BDFCDTT
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BMPCDT
cP BDFCDTA
LIC BLTTA
cP BPTTA

CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN

Application Ref. No.

-20090423ADN
- DTVP0658

- 20040220ACX
-19981211KE
-20091216AAC
-20061027AGC
- 20050204AAD
- DTVPO708

- DTVP0734
-20080114ABC
-20091026ABF
- 20041013ABK
- DTVP0740

- 20090825ADK
-20090825BBR
- 20090824 AEV
- 20090825AHZ
- 20090825ASR
- 20090825AYG
-20090511AZY
- 20060403A0F
- 20080225ABE
- DTVPO766

- 20080619AFO
- 20090824AET
-20010111AA
- 20030304AAR
- 20010525AA]
- DTVPO768



22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 89.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20061201AJF
22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 89.3 APP BMPDTA - 20080804 ABS
22  VKSY-LP SUMMVERVI LLE, TRI ON GA 0.0 APP BDI SDTL -20091214ABM
24 VH Q HUNTSVI LLE AL 116.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0857

24 VHQ HUNTSVI LLE AL 116.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060927ALU
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 114.8 LIC BLCDT - 20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 114.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0906

29  WdQ CHATTANOOGA TN 82.1 LIC BLEDT - 20060629ACO
29  WdQ CHATTANOCOGA TN 82.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1078

36 WATC-DT UNION CITY GA 119.9 APP BDRTEDT  -20090817ACK
36 WCNT-LP ATHENS TN 114.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20090826ACR

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 VKSY- LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA BDFCDTL - 20090916ACV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 WB4BI Bl RM NGHAM AL 181.9 APP BDI SDTL  -20091216AAC
20 WXS-LD JACKSONVI LLE AL 118.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGC
20  WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 114.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD
20  WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 114.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O708
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 358.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 358.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 254.3 APP BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 118.6 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 118.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O740
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 316.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 314.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 234.1 CP MOD BWMPDTL - 20090824AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 308.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA 180.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 292.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
21  Wl1Cs-D MERIDAN Ms 388.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090511AZY
21  W1CK-D CHARLOITE NC 411.4 CP BPDTA -20090825BHN
21  W1CK-D CHARLOITE NC 411.4 LIC BLDTA -20071129AEP
21 wl1d STATESVI LLE NC 427.1 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331AVP
21 WI1CA COLUMBI A SC 399.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403A0F
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 251.5 CP BPCDT - 20080225ABE
21  WHNS GREENVI LLE SC 251.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O766
21  WHNS GREENVI LLE SC 251.5 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
21 w1Bz COLLEGEDALE TN 65.2 CP BDFCDTA - 20090824AET
21 w1Bz COLLEGEDALE TN 65.2 LIC BLTTA -20010111AA
21 w1Bz COLLEGEDALE TN 65.2 CP BPTTA - 20030304AAR
21  VWDNMLP MEMPHI S TN 425.4 CP BDI SDTL  -20081201ABC
21  WUXP-TV NASHVI LLE TN 241.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20010525AA]
21 WUXP-TV NASHVI LLE TN 241.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O768
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 89.3 CP BDFCDTA - 20061201AJF
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 89.3 APP BMPDTA -20080804ABS



22

Pr oposal

VWKSY-LP SUMMERVI LLE, TRI ON GA
causes no interference

0.0 APP

BDI SDTL

- 20091214ABM
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Anal ysi s of current
Channel

21

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
NEW

record

UNADI LLA GA

Chan Cal | Cty/State
20 NEW MADI SON FL

20 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL
20 NEW AUGUSTA GA

20 W62DE TI FTON GA

20 NEW VALDOSTA GA

21 WDHN DOTHAN AL

21 WDHN DOTHAN AL

21 NEW MONTGOMERY AL
21 NEW FORT WALTON FL
21 NEW GAlI NESVI LLE FL
21 NEW LI VE OAK FL

21 W21CU-D PANAMA CITY FL
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA

21 WPBA ATLANTA GA

21 NEW AUGUSTA GA

21 NEW AUGUSTA GA

21 WANX- LD COLUMBUS GA

21 NEW DUBLI N GA

21 W21CY-D HOVERVILLE GA
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA
21 VWKSY-LP SUMMERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA
21 W21CK-D CHARLOTTE NC
21 W21CK-D CHARLOTTE NC
21 W21CA COLUMBI A SC

21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC
21 W21BZ COLLEGEDALE TN
22 NEW ATHENS GA

22 WBKC- CA  ATLANTA GA

22 WBKC- CA  ATLANTA GA

22 NEW AUGUSTA GA

22 NEW MACON GA

22 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA
Total scenarios = 6

Resul t key: 101

Scenari o 3 Affected station

Bef ore Anal ysis

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station

25

Application Ref.
- 20090825AYG

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Di st (km Status

196.
196.
192.

85.
157.
180.
180.
238.
334.
327.
229.
276.
183.
183.
194.
192.
115.

86.
152.
157.
292.
428.
428.
331.
348.
348.
348.
339.
195.
219.
219.
192.

66.

65.

25
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APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
PLN
CP MOD
APP
APP
APP
APP
cP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
CP MOD
APP
cP
APP
cP
cP
LIC
cP
cP
PLN
APP
cP
APP
cP
APP
APP
APP
APP

NEW

Application Ref.

BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTL
BNPDTL
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDCCDTL
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BMPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTL
BPDTA
BLDTA
BDFCDTT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BDFCDTA
BNPDTL
BDFCDTA
BMPDTA
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL

No.

No.

- 20090825AHV
-20090825AJC
-20090825BBT
- 20091118AGP
- 20090825CAG
- DTVP0734
-20080114ABC
-20091026ABF
- 20090825BVWK
- 20090825A0
- 20090825CAL
-20061026ACC
-20041013ABK
- DTVP0740

- 20090825ADK
- 20090825BBR
- 20090824 AEV
- 20090825AHZ
- 20090825AEZ
- 20090825ASR
- 20090916ACV
-20090825BHN
-20071129AEP
- 20060403ACF
- 20080225ABE
- DTVPO766

- 20080619AFO
- 20090824AET
- 20090825AJU
-20061201AJF
- 20080804 ABS
-20090825BBQ
- 20090825AVVO
- 20090825AFS



Results for: 21A GA UNADI LLA BNPDTL ~ 20090825AYG APP
HAAT 131.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 144113 6700. 6

not affected by terrain | osses 144113 6700. 6

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 2314 82.4

lost to ATV I X only 2314 82.4

lost to all IX 2314 82.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

21A AL DOTHAN DTVPLN DTVP0734 PLN
22A GA WARNER ROBI NS BNPDTL 20090825AFS APP

After Analysis

Results for: 21A GA UNADI LLA BNPDTL  20090825AYG APP
HAAT 131.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 144113 6700. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 144113 6700. 6
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 4841 117.7
lost to ATV I X only 4841 117.7
lost to all IX 4841 117.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
21A AL DOTHAN DTVPLN DTVP0734 PLN
22A GA WARNER ROBI NS BNPDTL 20090825AFS APP
21A GA DUBLIN BNPDTL 20090825AHZ  APP
Percent new I X = 1.7821%
Wrst case new | X 1.7821% Scenari o 3

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 W21CK- D CHARLOTTE NC BPDTA - 20090825BHN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

20 NEW FAYETTEVI LLE NC 180.3 APP BNPDTL - 20091023AHI
20 WCCB HI CKORY NC 72.2 APP BDRTCDT - 20090824AHX



20  \wW8BJ MARI ON, ETC. NC 81.7 APP BDI SDTT - 20091015AAP
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 355.0 LIC BLEDT - 20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 354.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0740

21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 240.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 241.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 352.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ

21  VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 411.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090916ACV
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 428.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
21 WPX-TV MOREHEAD KY 388.8 LIC BLCDT -20040901AC]

21 WUPX-TV MOREHEAD KY 388.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0748

21  WNWLD RALEIGH NC 212.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAQ
21 wW1d STATESVI LLE NC 67.3 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331AVP
21 Wl1d STATESVI LLE NC 67.3 LIC BLTT -20070308ABW
21 W1CA COLUMBI A SC 127.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403ACF

21 WWB FLORENCE SC 168.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ALY
21 WWB FLORENCE SC 168.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO765

21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC 164.0 CP BPCDT - 20080225ABE
21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC 164.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO766

21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC 164.0 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
21  W1BZ COLLEGEDALE TN 382.1 CP BDFCDTA - 20090824AET

21 NEW CROZET VA 372.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATD
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 31.4 APP BPCDT - 20080617AEH
22  WCNG- TV CHARLOTTE NC 31.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO799

22  WCNG- TV CHARLOTTE NC 31.4 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN
22 NEW FAYETTEVI LLE NC 180.3 APP BNPDTL - 20091023AHJ

22 NEW FLORENCE SC 168.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZE

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 W21CK-D CHARLOTTE NC BLDTA -20071129AEP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 NEW FAYETTEVI LLE NC 180.3 APP BNPDTL -20091023AH
20 WCCB HI CKORY NC 72.2 APP BDRTCDT - 20090824AHX
20 W8BJ MARI ON, ETC. NC 81.7 APP BDI SDTT - 20091015AAP
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 355.0 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 354.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O740
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 240.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 241.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 352.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 411.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090916ACV
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 428.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
21  WJUPX-TV MOREHEAD KY 388.8 LIC BLCDT -20040901AC]
21  WUPX-TV MOREHEAD KY 388.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0748
21  WANWLD RALEIGH NC 212.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAQ
21 wl1d STATESVI LLE NC 67.3 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331AVP
21 wl1d STATESVI LLE NC 67.3 LIC BLTT -20070308ABW
21 WI1CA COLUMBI A SC 127.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403A0F



21 WI1CA CCOLUMBI A SC 127.3 LIC BLTTL - 20031001ALE
21 WWB FLORENCE SC 168.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ALY
21 WWB FLORENCE SC 168.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO765

21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC 164.0 CP BPCDT - 20080225ABE
21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC 164.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO766

21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC 164.0 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
21  W1BZ COLLEGEDALE TN 382.1 CP BDFCDTA - 20090824AET
21 NEW CROZET VA 372.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATD
22  WCNG- TV CHARLOTTE NC 31.4 APP BPCDT -20080617AEH
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 31.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0799

22 WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 31.4 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN
22 NEW FAYETTEVI LLE NC 180.3 APP BNPDTL - 20091023AHJ
22 NEW FLORENCE SC 168.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZE

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 W2 1CA COLUMBI A SC BDFCDTT - 20060403A0F

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 NEW AUGUSTA GA 139.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBT
20 NEW FAYETTEVI LLE NC 192.7 APP BNPDTL -20091023AH
20 WCCB HI CKORY NC 189.1 APP BDRTCDT - 20090824AHX
20 W8BJ MARI ON, ETC. NC 190.3 APP BDI SDTT - 20091015AAP
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 311.2 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 311.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O740
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 137.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 139.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 414.1 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 248.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 W1CY-D HOVERVILLE GA 379.4 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA 416.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21  VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 399.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20090916ACV
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 331.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
21  WI1CK-D CHARLOITE NC 127.3 CP BPDTA - 20090825BHN
21  WI1CK-D CHARLOITE NC 127.3 LIC BLDTA -20071129AEP
21  WANWLD RALEIGH NC 286.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAQ
21  wild STATESVI LLE NC 194. 4 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331AVP
21  WWB FLORENCE SC 155.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ALY
21 WMWB FLORENCE SC 155.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO765
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 199.7 CP BPCDT - 20080225ABE
21  VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 199.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO766
21  VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 199.7 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
21  wWw1Bz COLLECGEDALE TN 389.9 CP BDFCDTA - 20090824AET
22 NEW ATHENS GA 178.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AJU
22 NEW AUGUSTA GA 139.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBQ
22 NEW FAYETTEVI LLE NC 192.7 APP BNPDTL -20091023AHJ
22 NEW FLORENCE SC 155.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZE

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal |

21

Chan Cal | Cty/State
14  WWYA-TV ANDERSON SC
14  WWYA-TV ANDERSON SC
17 WTX COLUMBI A SC
17 W.TX COLUMBI A SC
18  WVWNEH GREENWOOD SC
18  WVWNEH GREENWOOD SC
18  WVWNEH GREENWOOD SC
20 NEW AUGUSTA GA
20 NEW FAYETTEVI LLE NC
20 WCCB HI CKORY NC
20 \wW8BJ MARI ON, ETC. NC
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA
21 NEW DUBLI N GA
21  W21CY-D HOVERVILLE GA
21  VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA
21  W21CK-D CHARLOTTE NC
21  W21CK-D CHARLOTTE NC
21 VWNWLD RALEIGH NC
21 wW1ld STATESVI LLE NC
21 \WWB FLORENCE SC
21 \WWB FLORENCE SC
21 WHNS GREENVI LLE SC
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC
21 WelBZ COLLEGEDALE TN
22 NEW ATHENS GA
22 NEW AUGUSTA GA
22 NEW FAYETTEVI LLE NC
22 NEW FLORENCE SC
28 WRJIA-TV SUMIER SC
28 WRJIA-TV SUMIER SC
36 Wh8CZ AUGUSTA GA
36 WB6DL-D COLUMBI A SC
Proposal causes no interference

City/State
W21CA COLUMBI A SC

Interference to Affected Station 29

Application Ref.
- 20031001ALE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BLTTL

Di st (km) Status

135.
135.

20.

20.
114.
114.
114.
139.
192.
189.
190.
311.
311.
137.
139.
248.
379.
399.
331.
127.
127.
286.
194.
155.
155.
199.
199.
199.
389.
178.
139.
192.
155.

68.

68.
107.

21.
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CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
APP
cP
cP
APP
cP
LIC
cP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
cP
PLN
APP
cP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
cP
cP

No.

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDRTCDT
BDI SDTT
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTL
BNPDTL
BPDTA
BLDTA
BDCCDTL
BDFCDTT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BDFCDTA
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BDI SDTT
BDCCDTL

- 20080620ADM
- DTVP0497

- 20050701AAC
- DTVP0605

- 20050322ACGH
- DTVP0636

- 20080620ACH
- 20090825BBT
-20091023AH
- 20090824 AHX
- 20091015AAP
- 20041013ABK
- DTVP0740

- 20090825ADK
-20090825BBR
- 20090825AHZ
- 20090825AEZ
- 20090916ACV
- 20090825AYG
-20090825BHN
- 20071129AEP
- 20081215AAQ
- 20060331AVP
- 20080620ALY
- DTVPO765

- 20080225ABE
- DTVPO766

- 20080619AFO
- 20090824AET
-20090825AJU
- 20090825BBQ
- 20091023AHJ
- 20090825AZE
- 20040805ABA
- DTVP1039

- 20060331Al |
-20061027AEO
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Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 30



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 WAVB FLORENCE SC BMPCDT - 20080620ALY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 391.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21  VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 319.1 CP BPCDT - 20080225ABE
21  VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 319.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO766
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 319.1 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOITE NC 200.1 APP BPCDT -20080617AEH
22  WCNC- TV CHARLOTTE NC 200.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O799
22  WCNC- TV CHARLOTTE NC 200.1 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC BPCDT - 20080225ABE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 215.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD
20 WPCH- TV ATLANTA GA 215.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O708
20 WBXX- TV CROSSVI LLE TN 181.6 CP BPCDT -20080619AKH
20 WBXX- TV CROSSVI LLE TN 181.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O725
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 219.0 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 219.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0740
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 296.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AHZ
21 WUPX- TV MOREHEAD KY 314.6 LIC BLCDT -20040901ACJ]
21 WUPX- TV MOREHEAD KY 314.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0748
21 WAVB FLORENCE SC 319.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ALY
21 WAVB FLORENCE SC 319.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O765
21 WUXP- TV NASHVI LLE TN 390.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20010525AAJ
21 WUXP- TV NASHVI LLE TN 390.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O768
22 WCNC- TV CHARLOTTE NC 138.4 APP BPCDT -20080617AEH
22 WCNC- TV CHARLOTTE NC 138.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O799
22 WCNC- TV CHARLOTTE NC 138.4 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN
Total scenarios = 40

Resul t key: 136

Scenari o 32 Affected station 31 VHNS

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 21A SC GREENVI LLE BPCDT 20080225ABE CP
HAAT 761.0 m ATV ERP 160.0 kW



POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 2074075 36367.5
not affected by terrain | osses 1855826 30213.3
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 11719 537.5
lost to ATV I X only 11719 537.5
lost to all IX 11719 537.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 32
21A GA ATLANTA DTVPLN DTVP0740 PLN
21A KY MOREHEAD BLCDT 20040901AC3) LIC
21A SC FLORENCE DTVPLN DTVPO765 PLN
22A NC CHARLOTTE BPCDT 20080617AEH APP

After Analysis

Results for: 21A SC GREENVILLE BPCDT 20080225ABE CP
HAAT 761.0 m ATV ERP 160.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 2074075 36367.5
not affected by terrain | osses 1855826 30213.3
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 11743 541.5
lost to ATV I X only 11743 541.5
lost to all IX 11743 541.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 32
21A GA ATLANTA DTVPLN DTVP0740 PLN
21A KY MOREHEAD BLCDT 20040901AC) LIC
21A SC FLORENCE DTVPLN DTVP0O765 PLN
22A NC CHARLOTTE BPCDT 20080617AEH APP
21A GA DUBLI N BNPDTL 20090825AHZ APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0013%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0013% Scenario 32

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOM BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC BMPCDT - 20080619AFO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20  WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 215.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD



20 WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 215.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0708
20 WBXX-TV CROSSVILLE TN 181.6 CP BPCDT - 20080619AKH
20 WBXX-TV CROSSVILLE TN 181.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0725
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 219.0 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 219.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0740
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 296.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 WJUPX-TV MOREHEAD KY 314.6 LIC BLCDT - 20040901AC]
21 WUPX-TV MOREHEAD KY 314.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0748
21 \WWB FLORENCE SC 319.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ALY
21 WWB FLORENCE SC 319.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO765
21 WUXP-TV NASHVILLE TN 390.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20010525AA]
21 WUXP-TV NASHVILLE TN 390.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O768
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 138.4 APP BPCDT -20080617AEH
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 138.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0799
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 138.4 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN
Total scenarios = 40
Resul t key: 145
Scenari o 1 Affected station 32 WVHNS
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 21A SC GREENVI LLE BMPCDT 20080619AFO APP
HAAT 762.0 m ATV ERP 400.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 2295559 42402. 9
not affected by terrain | osses 2036704 35099. 9
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 15513 653. 2
lost to ATV I X only 15513 653. 2
lost to all IX 15513 653. 2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
21A GA ATLANTA BLEDT 20041013ABK LIC
21A KY MOREHEAD BLCDT 20040901AC) LIC
21A SC FLORENCE BMPCDT 20080620ALY CP
22A NC CHARLOTTE DTVPLN DTVP0799 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 21A SC GREENVI LLE BMPCDT 20080619AFO APP
HAAT 762.0 m ATV ERP 400.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 2295559 42402. 9
not affected by terrain | osses 2036704 35099. 9
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 15513 655. 2
lost to ATV I X only 15513 655. 2
lost to all IX 15513 655. 2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
21A GA ATLANTA BLEDT 20041013ABK LIC
21A KY MOREHEAD BLCDT 20040901AC) LIC
21A SC FLORENCE BMPCDT 20080620ALY CP



22A NC CHARLOITE DTVPLN DTVP0799 PLN

21A GA DUBLI N BNPDTL 20090825AHZ APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0000%
Wrst case new | X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 W21BzZ COLLECEDALE TN BDFCDTA - 20090824AET

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 WXS-LD JACKSONVI LLE AL 183.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGC
20 WNPX-LP NASHVI LLE TN 208.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20090515ABR
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 319.4 APP BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 156.2 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 156.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O740
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 328.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 326.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 294.1 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824 AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 341.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA 242.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21  VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 65.2 LIC BLTTL - 20080923ADP
21  VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 65.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20090916ACV
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 339.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
21  WJUPX-TV MOREHEAD KY 345.2 LIC BLCDT -20040901AC]
21  WJUPX-TV MOREHEAD KY 345.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O748
21  WI1CK-D CHARLOITE NC 382.1 CP BPDTA - 20090825BHN
21  WI1CK-D CHARLOITE NC 382.1 LIC BLDTA -20071129AEP
21  wild STATESVI LLE NC 388.6 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331AVP
21 WI1CA COLUMBI A SC 389.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403A0F
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 218.2 CP BPCDT - 20080225ABE
21  VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 218.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO766
21  VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 218.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
21  WUXP-TV NASHVI LLE TN 207.6 CP MCD BMPCDT - 20010525AA
21 WUXP-TV NASHVI LLE TN 207.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O768
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 120.6 CP BDFCDTA - 20061201AJF
22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 120.6 APP BVPDTA - 20080804ABS
22 VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE, TRI ON GA 65.2 APP BDI SDTL  -20091214ABM
22 WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 129.9 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090430AAC
22 WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 129.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O811
22 WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 129.9 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090626AAC

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R



Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
W21BZ COLLEGEDALE TN

21

Chan
19
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
24
24
29
29
36
Prop

Interference to Affected Station

34

Application Ref.

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
VWAHNT- DR
W XS- LD
NEW
WPBA
WPBA
NEW
NEW
WANX- LD
NEW
NEW
VWKSY- LP
VWKSY- LP
NEW
WUPX- TV
WUPX- TV
W21CK- D
W21CK- D
W21Cl
W21CA
VHNS
VHNS
VHNS
WUXP- TV
WUXP- TV
WBKC- CA
WBKC- CA
VWKSY- LP
WCTE
WCTE
WCTE
VWH Q
VWH Q
WICl
WICl
WCNT- LP

osal

Cty/State
HUNTSVI LLE AL
JACKSONVI LLE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
DUBLI N GA
LA GRANGE GA
SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA
SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA
UNADI LLA GA
MOREHEAD KY
MOREHEAD KY
CHARLOTTE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
STATESVI LLE NC
COLUMBI A SC
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
NASHVI LLE TN
NASHVI LLE TN
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
SUMVERVI LLE, TRION GA
COOKEVI LLE TN
COOKEVI LLE TN
COOKEVI LLE TN
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
CHATTANOOGA TN
CHATTANOOGA TN
ATHENS TN

causes no interference

Di st (km Status

136.
183.
319.
156.
156.
328.
326.
294.
341.
242.

65.

65.
339.
345.
345.
382.
382.
388.
389.
218.
218.
218.
207.
207.
120.
120.

65.
129.
129.
129.
136.
136.

27.

27.

51.

APP

cP

APP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP

CP MOD
APP
APP
LIC

cP

APP
LIC
PLN

cP

LIC
APP

cP

cP

PLN
APP

CP MOD
PLN

cP

APP
APP

CP MOD
PLN

CP MOD
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN

cP

WOOOUITUITOOWONOOODOONNMNNOOOFREFENNONMNWNPEPRWONNRA,ON

No.
-20010111AA

Application Ref. No.

BPRM - 20090423ADN
BDCCDTL  -20061027AGC
BNPDTL - 20091026 ABF
BLEDT -20041013ABK
DTVPLN - DTVP0O740

BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
BMPDTL - 20090824AEV
BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
BLTTL - 20080923ADP
BDFCDTL - 20090916ACV
BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
BLCDT -20040901AC]
DTVPLN - DTVP0748

BPDTA - 20090825BHN
BLDTA -20071129AEP
BDFCDTT - 20060331AVP
BDFCDTT - 20060403A0F
BPCDT - 20080225ABE
DTVPLN - DTVP0O766

BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
BMPCDT -20010525AA
DTVPLN - DTVP0O768

BDFCDTA - 20061201AJF
BMPDTA - 20080804ABS
BDI SDTL  -20091214ABM
BMPEDT - 20090430AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP0811

BMPEDT - 20090626AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP0857

BLEDT -20060927ALU
BLEDT - 20060629ACO
DTVPLN - DTVP1078

BDFCDTL - 20090826ACR

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
Cal |

Chann

Anal ysi s of

el

record
Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station

35

Application Ref.

No.



21 W1BZ COLLEGEDALE TN BPTTA - 20030304AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 VWHNT-DR HUNTSVILLE AL 136.7 APP BPRM - 200904
20 WXS-LD JACKSONVILLE AL 183.9 CP BDCCDTL  -200610
21 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 319.4 APP BNPDTL -200910
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 156.2 LIC BLEDT -200410
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 156.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O740
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 328.0 APP BNPDTL -200908
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 326.3 APP BNPDTL -200908
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 294.1 CP MOD BWMPDTL -200908
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 341.7 APP BNPDTL -200908
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA 242.3 APP BNPDTL -200908
21 VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 65.2 LIC BLTTL -200809
21 VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE/ TRI ON GA 65.2 CP BDFCDTL  -200909
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 339.0 APP BNPDTL -200908
21  WUPX-TV MOREHEAD KY 345.2 LIC BLCDT - 200409
21  WJUPX-TV MOREHEAD KY 345.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0748
21  W1CK-D CHARLOITE NC 382.1 CP BPDTA -200908
21  W1CK-D CHARLOITE NC 382.1 LIC BLDTA -200711
21  wlid STATESVI LLE NC 388.6 APP BDFCDTT  -200603
21  WI1CA COLUMBI A SC 389.9 CP BDFCDTT  -200604
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 218.2 CP BPCDT -200802
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 218.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O766
21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC 218.2 APP BMPCDT -200806
21  WUXP-TV NASHVI LLE TN 207.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -200105
21  WUXP-TV NASHVI LLE TN 207.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O768
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 120.6 CP BDFCDTA  -200612
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 120.6 APP BMPDTA -200808
22 VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE, TRION GA 65.2 APP BDI SDTL  -200912
22  WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 129.9 CP MOD BMPEDT - 200904
22  WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 129.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0811
22 WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 129.9 CP MOD BMPEDT - 200906
22  WCTD-LP DUCKTOMN TN 56.5 LIC BLTTL - 200706
24 VWHQ HUNTSVI LLE AL 136.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0857
24  WHQ HUNTSVI LLE AL 136.5 LIC BLEDT - 200609
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN 27.6 LIC BLEDT - 200606
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN 27.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1078
36 WCNT-LP ATHENS TN 51.3 CP BDFCDTL  -200908
36 WCNT-LP CHATTANOOGA TN 51.3 LIC BLTTL - 200509

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW ATHENS GA BNPDTL -20090825AJU
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref.

23ADN
27ACC
26 ABF
13ABK

25ADK
25BBR
24AEV
25AHZ
25ASR
23ADP
16ACV
25AYG
01AC]

25BHN
29AEP
31AVP
03ACF
25ABE

19AFO
25AA]

01AJF
04ABS
14ABM
30AAC

26AAC
22ADD

27ALU
29ACO

26ACR
08AAJ

No.



21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23

WPBA
WPBA
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

VW 1CA
VBMM
VBVM
WEKC- CA
WSKC- CA
WEKC- CA
NEW
NEW

W CL

W CL
VKSY- LP
NEW
WCNC- TV
WCNC- TV
WCNC- TV
NEW
NEW
WCTE
WCTE
WCTE
NEW
W23DT- D
WB1BS

ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
DUBLI N GA

UNADI LLA GA
CCOLUMBI A SC
TUSKECEE AL
TUSKECEE AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
MACON GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
SUMVERVI LLE, TRI ON GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
CHARLOTTE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
FAYETTEVI LLE NC
FLORENCE SC
COOKEVI LLE TN
COCOKEVI LLE TN
COCOKEVI LLE TN
ATHENS GA
DUBLI N GA
ORANGEBURG SC

133.
133.

84.

82.
139.
195.
178.
342.
343.
148.
148.
148.

82.
130.
239.
239.
234.
130.
234.
234.
234.
369.
338.
347.
347.
347.

139.
181.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

8 LIC BLEDT

8 PLN DTVPLN
5 APP BNPDTL
8 APP BNPDTL
7 APP BNPDTL
4 APP BNPDTL
5 CP BDFCDTT
9 CP BPCDT

8 PLN DTVPLN
2 LIC BLTTA

2 CP BDFCDTA
2 APP BMPDTA
8 APP BNPDTL
3 APP BNPDTL
9 CP MOD BMPCDT
8 PLN DTVPLN
6 APP BDI SDTL
5 APP BNPDTL
5 APP BPCDT

5 PLN DTVPLN
5 LIC BLCDT

4 APP BNPDTL
9 APP BNPDTL
5 CP MOD BMPEDT
5 PLN DTVPLN
5 CP MOD BWMPEDT
1 APP BNPDTL
7 CP BNPDTL
7 CP BDI SDTA

- 20041013ABK
- DTVP0740

- 20090825ADK
-20090825BBR
- 20090825AHZ
- 20090825AYG
- 20060403ACF
- 20080618ADG
- DTVPO775

- 20051013AAE
-20061201AJF
- 20080804 ABS
-20090825BBQ
- 20090825AVVO
- 20090918AAU
- DTVPO783

- 20091214ABM
- 20090825AFS
-20080617AEH
- DTVP0799

-20031211ABN
- 20091023AHJ
- 20090825AZE
- 20090430AAC
- DTVP0811

- 20090626AAC
- 20091019ACB
- 20090825AI D
-20060703ABW
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Anal ysi s of current

Chann
22

Chan
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22

Anal ysi s of

Cal
NEW

el

record
I Cty/State
AUGUSTA GA

Interference to Affected Station

37

Application Ref.
BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
VW 1CA
V\BVM
V\BMM
NEW
WEKC- CA
WEKC- CA
NEW

Cty/State
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
DUBLI N GA
UNADI LLA GA
COLUMBI A SC
TUSKEGEE AL
TUSKEGEE AL
ATHENS GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
MACON GA

Di st (k
2

0.
111.
192.
139.

377.
378.

82.
225.
225.
142.

No.
-20090825BBQ

n Status Application Ref. No.

.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403A0F
3 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO775
8 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJU
6 CP BDFCDTA - 20061201AJF
6 APP BMPDTA -20080804ABS
1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AVO



22 WCL SAVANNAH GA 160.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090918AAU
22  WCL SAVANNAH GA 160.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO783

22  VKSY-LP SUMMVERVI LLE, TRI ON GA 314.1 APP BDI SDTL -20091214ABM
22 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 142.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFS
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 244.7 APP BPCDT - 20080617AEH
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 244.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0799

22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 244.7 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN
22 NEW FAYETTEVI LLE NC 329.1 APP BNPDTL -20091023AH]

22 We2DQD WLM NGTON NC 389.8 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEE
22 NEW FLORENCE SC 288.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZE
23 NEW ATHENS GA 82.8 APP BNPDTL - 20091019ACB
23  We3DT-D DUBLIN GA 111.1 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AI D
23  WBI1BS ORANGEBURG SC 128.7 CP BDI SDTA  -20060703ABW

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW MACON GA BNPDTL - 20090825AVWD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23

Cal |
WPBA
WPBA
NEW
NEW
WANX- LD
NEW
W21CY-D
NEW
NEW
VBVM
VBVM
NEW
NEW
WSKC- CA
WEKC- CA
NEW
W CL
W CL
VKSY- LP
NEW
WCNC- TV
WCNC- TV
WCNC- TV
NEW
NEW
WISP- TV
WISP- TV
W3DT- D
NEW

Cty/State
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
DUBLI N GA
HOVERVI LLE GA
LA GRANGE GA
UNADI LLA GA
TUSKEGEE AL
TUSKEGEE AL
FORT WALTON FL
ATHENS GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
SUMMVERVI LLE, TRION GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
CHARLOTTE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
ALBANY GA
ATHENS GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
DUBLI N GA
VALDCSTA GA

Di st (km) Status

132.
132.
144.
142.
137.
65.
202.
156.
66.
236.
237.
387.
130.
167.
167.
142.
222.
222.
249.
0.
362.
362.
362.
139.
130.
106.
106.
65.
216.

WRPR OOWNOOOOOVUINUIORPR OOWOORNANENEWOO®

LIC
PLN
APP
APP

CP MDD
APP

cP

APP
APP

cP

PLN
APP
APP

cP

APP
APP

CP MDD
PLN
APP
APP
APP
PLN
LiC
APP
APP
LiC
PLN

cP

APP

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT
DTVPLN
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BMPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTA
BMPDTA
BNPDTL
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDI SDTL
BNPDTL
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BNPDTL
BNPDTL

-20041013ABK
- DTVP0740

- 20090825ADK
- 20090825BBR
- 20090824 AEV
- 20090825AHZ
- 20090825AEZ
- 20090825ASR
- 20090825AYG
- 20080618ADG
- DTVPO775

- 20090825BWV
- 20090825AJU
-20061201AJF
- 20080804ABS
-20090825BBQ
- 20090918AAU
- DTVP0783

- 20091214ABM
- 20090825AFS
-20080617AEH
- DTVP0799

-20031211ABN
- 20090825CAB
-20091019ACB
- 20080521 AAH
- DTVP0826

- 20090825AI D
- 20090825AH]



Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 W CL SAVANNAH GA BMPCDT - 20090918AAU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 157.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 384.7 CP BPCDT -20080618ADS
22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 384.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0782
22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 384.7 LIC BLCDT - 20000706AEZ
22 WCNC-TV CHARLOTITE NC 365.9 APP BPCDT -20080617AEH
22 WCNC-TV CHARLOTITE NC 365.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0799
22 WCNC-TV CHARLOTITE NC 365.9 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA BNPDTL - 20090825AFS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 133.4 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 133.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0740
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 144.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADK
21 NEW AUGUSTA GA 142.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBR
21  WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 137.4 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090824AEV
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 64.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
21  W1CY-D HOVERVILLE GA 201.6 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AEZ
21 NEW LA GRANGE GA 156.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ASR
21 NEW UNADI LLA GA 65.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYG
22 \\BW TUSKEGEE AL 236.3 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
22 \W\BW TUSKEGEE AL 237.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO775
22 NEW FORT WALTON FL 387.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVW
22 NEW ATHENS GA 130.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJU
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 168.4 CP BDFCDTA - 20061201AJF
22 WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 168.4 APP BMPDTA -20080804ABS
22 NEW AUGUSTA GA 142.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBQ
22 NEW MACON GA 0.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVD
22 WCL SAVANNAH GA 222.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090918AAU
22 WCL SAVANNAH GA 222.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O783
22 VKSY-LP SUMVERVI LLE, TRION GA 249.8 APP BDI SDTL  -20091214ABM



- 20080617AEH
- DTVP0799

-20031211ABN
-20090825CAB
- 20091019ACB
- 20080521 AAH
- DTVP0826

- 20090825AI D
-20090825AH]

22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 363.0 APP BPCDT
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 363.0 PLN DTVPLN
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 363.0 LIC BLCDT
23 NEW ALBANY GA 138.9 APP BNPDTL
23 NEW ATHENS GA 130.6 APP BNPDTL
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 107.2 LIC BLEDT
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 107.2 PLN DTVPLN
23  We3DT-D DUBLIN GA 64.7 CP BNPDTL
23 NEW VALDOSTA GA 215.9 APP BNPDTL
Total scenarios = 10
Result key: 190
Scenari o 6 Affected station 40 NEW
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 22A GA WARNER ROBI NS BNPDTL 20090825AFS APP
HAAT 212.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 408902 7966. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 408902 7966. 6
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 4917 177.1
lost to ATV I X only 4917 177.1
lost to all IX 4917 177.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

21A GA UNADI LLA
22A GA SAVANNAH
23A GA COLUMBUS
23A GA DUBLI N

After Analysis

BNPDTL
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BNPDTL

20090825AYG APP
20090918AAU CP
DTVP0826 PLN
20090825AID CP

Results for: 22A GA WARNER ROBI NS BNPDTL 20090825AFS APP
HAAT 212.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 408902 7966. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 408902 7966. 6
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 4928 179.1
lost to ATV I X only 4928 179.1
lost to all IX 4928 179.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

21A GA UNADI LLA

22A GA SAVANNAH

23A GA COLUMBUS

23A GA DUBLIN

21A GA DUBLI N

0. 0027%

Percent new I X =

Wor st case new | X

BNPDTL
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BNPDTL
BNPDTL

0. 0027% Scenari o

20090825AYG APP
20090918AAU CP
DTVP0826 PLN
20090825AID CP
20090825AHZ APP



(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 W25CQ STATESBORO GA BLTT -19990603JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
21 NEW DUBLI N GA 117.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHZ
22 WCL SAVANNAH GA 45.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090918AAU
22 WCL SAVANNAH GA 44.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO783
24 NEW AUGUSTA GA 118.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBP
24 NEW AUGUSTA GA 117.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADD
24 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 181.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFP
25 NEW GAl NESVI LLE FL 334.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825A0D
25 NEW ALBANY GA 245.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHS
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 296.3 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 296.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0906
25 NEW AUGUSTA GA 118.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BBN
25 NEW COLUMBUS GA 291.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXS
25  wWs1DU COLUMBUS GA 307.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090824AKH
25 WA X-LD VIDALIA GA 94.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20080903ABP
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 357.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0915
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 357.5 LIC BLEDT -20030401BAl
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 357.5 CP BPEDT - 20080619AEH
25 WDMC-LP CHARLOTTE NC 337.2 APP BDFCDTL  -20091218AAC
25 NEW FLORENCE SC 282.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825A7B
26 NEW AUGUSTA GA 153.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ADX
26 NEW MACON GA 181.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BPP
26 NEW WARNER ROBI NS GA 181.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFK
26 NEW WOODVI LLE GA 164.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXD
26 \W6CF SUMVERVI LLE SC 162.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403A0
28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 45.7 CP BPCDT -20080718AAH
28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 45.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1038
33  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 98.6 LIC BLEDT - 20050915AAY
33  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 98.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1223
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 47.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 47.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1392
40 NEW AUGUSTA GA 130.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090909AAB

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
25 W X- LD VI DALI A GA

Application Ref.
BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
21 NEW
22 W CL
22 W CL
24 NEW
24 NEW
24 NEW
24 NEW
25 VKNI - LP
25 NEW
25 NEW
25 NEW
25 NEW
25 WATL
25 WATL
25 NEW
25 NEW
25 W61DU
25 W25CQ
25 WUNF- TV
25 WUNF- TV
25 WUNF- TV
25 WDMC- LP
25 NEW
26 NEW
26 NEW
26 NEW
26 NEW
26 NEW
28 WIGS
28 WIGS
32 WPGA- TV
32 WPGA- TV
32 WPGA- TV
33 WEBA- TV
33 WEBA- TV
39 WBAV- TV
39 WBAV- TV
40 WVGT- TV
40 WVGT- TV

Cty/State
DUBLI N GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
ALBANY GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
ANDALUSI A AL
MONTGOVERY AL
CH PLEY FL
GAl NESVI LLE FL
ALBANY GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
STATESBORO GA
ASHEVI LLE NC
ASHEVI LLE NC
ASHEVI LLE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
FLORENCE SC
ATHENS GA
AUGUSTA GA
MACON GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
WOODVI LLE GA
HARDEEVI LLE SC
HARDEEVI LLE SC
PERRY GA
PERRY GA
PERRY GA
ALLENDALE SC
ALLENDALE SC
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
MACON GA
MACON GA

Di st (km) Status

59.0 APP BNPDTL
102.5 CP MOD BMPCDT
102.4 PLN DTVPLN
177.4 APP BNPDTL
123.7 APP BNPDTL
124. 4 APP BNPDTL
122.9 APP BNPDTL
394.2 CP BDFCDTL
358.8 APP BNPDTL
340.3 APP BNPDTL
311.2 APP BNPDTL
177.4 APP BNPDTL
252.2 LIC BLCDT
252.2 PLN DTVPLN
123.7 APP BNPDTL
224.0 APP BNPDTL
241.7 APP BDI SDTL

69.3 LIC BLTT
358.2 PLN DTVPLN
358.2 LIC BLEDT
358.2 CP BPEDT
373.2 APP BDFCDTL
338.4 APP BNPDTL
193.3 APP BNPDTL
155.7 APP BNPDTL
122.8 APP BNPDTL
122.9 APP BNPDTL
147.1 APP BNPDTL
102.5 CP BPCDT
102.5 PLN DTVPLN
122.8 CP MOD BMPCDT
122.8 PLN DTVPLN
123.1 LIC BLCDT
143.8 LIC BLEDT
143.8 PLN DTVPLN
106.2 LIC BLCDT
106.2 PLN DTVPLN
123.4 PLN DTVPLN
123.4 LIC BLCDT

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel

eval uation di stance

No.
- 20000828AEZ

Application Ref.

No.

- 20090825AHZ
- 20090918AAU
- DTVP0783
-20090825CAC
-20090825BBP
- 20090825ADD
- 20090825AFP
- 20070820AAU
-20090825BZR
- 20090825AVD
- 20090825A0D
- 20090825AHS
- 20020716AAH
- DTVP0906
-20090825BBN
- 20090825AXS
- 20090824 AKH
-19990603JE
- DTVP0915
-20030401BAl
- 20080619AEH
- 20091218AAC
- 20090825AZB
- 20090825AJL
- 20090825ADX
- 20090825BPP
- 20090825AFK
- 20090825BXD
-20080718AAH
- DTVP1038

- 20080619AER
- DTVP1170

- 20030717AAA
- 20050915AAY
- DTVP1223

- 20050705AAP
- DTVP1392

- DTVP1427
-20070112AH]

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

FI NI SHED FI Nl SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED



